



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3270	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Presence of norovirus in oysters from Netherlands	24-04-2024 10:05:12	Italy	alert notification	Absence
2024.3354	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Salmonella in mussels	26-04-2024 10:23:28	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3384	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Elevado recuento de escherichia coli en almeja japonesa (Ruditapes philippinarum) de Portugal//Escherichia coli in Japanese clam (Ruditapes philippinarum) from Portugal	26-04-2024 16:59:43	Spain	information notification for attention	m = 230 NPP/100g M = 700 NPP/100g
2024.3209	cereals and bakery products	Detection of Sesame Breadsticks in a Package of Organic Plain Breadsticks	22-04-2024 14:54:22	France	alert notification	A étiqueter
2024.3225	cereals and bakery products	Acetamiprid above legal limit in rice from Pakistan	23-04-2024 09:15:35	Italy	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3227	cereals and bakery products	Multiple pesticide residues in rice from India	23-04-2024 10:08:47	France	border rejection notification	Imidaclopride = 0,01 mg/kg Thiaméthoxam = 0,01 mg/kg Triazophos = 0,02 mg/kg
2024.3247	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised pesticide residue (Dimethoate og Chlorpyrifos in AliBaba Ajwain from India via. Italy	23-04-2024 14:14:14	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	Diméthoate = 0,05 mg/kg Chlorpyrifos = 0,01 mg/kg
2024.3338	cereals and bakery products	Mould growth in baked goods (wholegrain bread and wheat pita) from Germany, partly produced in the Netherlands	25-04-2024 15:40:19	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3371	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxin in Indian rice	26-04-2024 13:44:17	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2024.3216	compound feeds	Detection of salmonella typhimurium in a batch of soya cake used in the manufacture of compound feedingstuffs	22-04-2024 16:33:37	France	alert notification	Non détecté/25g



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3280	confectionery	Unauthorized food additives E171 titanium dioxide in Glaze from Russia.	24-04-2024 13:14:14	Latvia	border rejection notification	Additif non autorisé
2024.3289	confectionery	Unauthorised novel food ingredient CBD in chewing gums from the Netherlands	24-04-2024 14:36:38	Austria	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3388	confectionery	Listeria monocytogenes in chocolate spread from the Netherlands	26-04-2024 17:29:43	Netherlands	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3226	crustaceans and products thereof	Presenza di Vibrio Vulnificus in gamberi di acquacoltura origine Ecuador/Presence of Vibrio vulnificus in frozen aquaculture shrimp (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Ecuador	23-04-2024 09:18:11	Italy	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3239	crustaceans and products thereof	Presence of sulphite content above the limits in pre-cooked tropical prawns // Presenza tenore solfiti superiore ai limiti in Mazzancolle tropicali precotte	23-04-2024 13:03:35	Italy	information notification for follow-up	180 mg/kg
2024.3202	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised novel food ingredient alpha glycerylphosphorylcholine (alpha GPC) in food supplement from Austria offered online for sale	22-04-2024 14:24:54	Slovenia	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3262	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised novel food ingredient alpha glycerylphosphorylcholine (alpha GPC) in food supplement from the United States offered online for sale	23-04-2024 16:32:46	Slovenia	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3273	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Too high amount of additives Steviol glycosides (E 960) and Cross-linked sodium carboxy methyl cellulose (E 468) in food supplements from the United Kingdom	24-04-2024 11:50:26	Slovenia	border rejection notification	-



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3277	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Too high amount of additive Steviol glycosides (E 960) in food supplement from the United Kingdom	24-04-2024 12:30:03	Slovenia	border rejection notification	-
2024.3294	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Altered organoleptic characteristics and unauthorised health claims on food supplement from Czech Republic	24-04-2024 15:12:36	Hungary	information notification for attention	-
2024.3306	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unsafe ingredient Withania somnifera (ashwagandha) and raspberry ketone in food supplement from Malta	24-04-2024 16:30:10	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3336	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unauthorised novel food ingredient alpha glycerylphosphorylcholine (alpha GPC) in food supplement from the United Kingdom offered online for sale	25-04-2024 15:29:24	Slovenia	information notification for attention	-
2024.3339	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	New unauthorised food (CBD) in food supplement from the Netherlands // Nuevo alimento no autorizado (CBD) en complemento alimenticio, procedente de Países Bajos	25-04-2024 15:47:56	Spain	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3200	feed materials	Excessive lead content in fodder yeast from Russia	22-04-2024 14:00:59	Lithuania	information notification for attention	5 mg/kg
2024.3322	feed materials	Salmonella in organic soy expeller	25-04-2024 11:02:33	Sweden	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3349	feed materials	Cypermethrin in Parsley seeds from Italy	26-04-2024 09:31:34	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3253	fish and fish products	Presence of mercury beyond the permitted limits in frozen tuna fillets Presenza di mercurio oltre i limiti consentiti in filetti di tonno congelato	23-04-2024 15:13:54	Italy	alert notification	1 mg/kg
2024.3261	fish and fish products	High level of mercury in frozen mako (Isurus oxyrinchus) from Spain	23-04-2024 16:20:08	Italy	alert notification	1 mg/kg



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3265	fish and fish products	Unauthorized substance azithromycin in frozen slender catfish pangasius fillet from Vietnam	23-04-2024 17:43:23	Germany	information notification for attention	Substance non autorisée
2024.3308	fish and fish products	Listeria monocytogenes in smoked salmon	24-04-2024 16:48:33	Denmark	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3380	fish and fish products	mercury above legal limit in defrosted and marinated swordfish (Xiphias gladius) loins	26-04-2024 16:19:36	Italy	information notification for attention	1 mg/kg
2024.3288	food additives and flavourings	Unauthorized color E171 titanium dioxide in mix of food additives (colorants)	24-04-2024 14:33:02	Latvia	border rejection notification	Additif non autorisé
2024.3189	fruits and vegetables	Pesticide residues of Cypermethrin in datels from Lybia	22-04-2024 08:13:14	Croatia	border rejection notification	0,05 mg/kg
2024.3194	fruits and vegetables	imazalil in fresh lemon from Türkiye	22-04-2024 09:49:53	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	5 mg/kg
2024.3195	fruits and vegetables	imazalil in fresh lemons from Türkiye	22-04-2024 09:54:06	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	5 mg/kg
2024.3207	fruits and vegetables	Cadmium in avocado from Peru	22-04-2024 14:35:47	Netherlands	information notification for attention	0,05 mg/kg
2024.3214	fruits and vegetables	Formetanate Hydrochloride in peperoni from Albania	22-04-2024 15:19:36	Croatia	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3217	fruits and vegetables	Thiamethoxam in okra from Viet Nam	22-04-2024 16:49:33	France	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3218	fruits and vegetables	Thiamethoxam and Flonicamid in okra from Viet Nam	22-04-2024 17:11:31	France	border rejection notification	Thiamethoxam = 0,01 mg/kg Flonicamide = 0,03 mg/kg
2024.3228	fruits and vegetables	Dimethoate (0.034 +/- 0.017 mg/Kg) in Arance (Citrus sinensis) dall'Egitto //Dimethoate (0.034 +/- 0.017 mg/Kg) in Oranges (Citrus sinensis) from Egypt	23-04-2024 10:21:37	Italy	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3231	fruits and vegetables	Aflatoxin B1 and total aflatoxins in dried figs from Turkey	23-04-2024 10:39:21	France	border rejection notification	B1 = 6 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2024.3245	fruits and vegetables	Pesticides in black eyed beans	23-04-2024 14:01:49	Sweden	border rejection notification	Chlorpyrifos = 0,01 mg/kg Carbaryl = 0,05 mg/kg Fenitrothion = 0,01 mg/kg



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3255	fruits and vegetables	Mislabeling/ undeclared allergen (sulfur dioxide) in apricots from Turkiye	23-04-2024 15:26:31	Denmark	alert notification	A étiqueter
2024.3293	fruits and vegetables	Salmonella spp in raisins from Türkiye	24-04-2024 15:07:26	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3307	fruits and vegetables	mislabeling in gluten-free seaweed salad	24-04-2024 16:36:39	Italy	alert notification	A étiqueter
2024.3310	fruits and vegetables	cadmium in frozen yellow pepper strips	24-04-2024 17:33:49	Belgium	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2024.3314	fruits and vegetables	aflatoxins in Turkish dried figs	25-04-2024 07:28:44	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 6 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2024.3321	fruits and vegetables	High patulin content in dried apple dices from Poland	25-04-2024 10:53:59	Hungary	information notification for follow-up	10 µg/kg
2024.3331	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos in beans with pods from Egypt	25-04-2024 13:41:36	Greece	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3379	fruits and vegetables	pesticide in lime	26-04-2024 15:29:02	France	alert notification	Imazalil = 5 mg/kg
2024.3387	fruits and vegetables	Linuron in fresh carrots	26-04-2024 17:14:35	Croatia	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3393	fruits and vegetables	Formatanate in yellow pepperoni from Albania	26-04-2024 18:14:13	Croatia	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3203	herbs and spices	peperoncino da India mycotoxins in chili peppers from India	22-04-2024 14:25:53	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2024.3204	herbs and spices	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in ground cinnamon from Vietnam via Spain	22-04-2024 14:26:34	Germany	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2024.3221	herbs and spices	Aflatoxins in ground chilies from Germany	22-04-2024 17:19:19	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 5 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2024.3299	herbs and spices	aflatoxins in Indonesian nutmeg	24-04-2024 15:34:03	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2024.3385	herbs and spices	salmonella in thyme	26-04-2024 17:03:59	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3224	honey and royal jelly	Grayanotoxin in honey from Singapore	22-04-2024 18:00:22	Germany	border rejection notification	-



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3309	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	STEC in Capreolus cuts from United Kingdom	24-04-2024 17:13:58	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3360	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Staphylococci in Sucuk from Austria	26-04-2024 12:03:11	Austria	alert notification	-
2024.3361	milk and milk products	listeria contamination in cheese	26-04-2024 12:04:01	France	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3281	natural mineral waters	Non-authorized mineral water Nagutskaya 4, Nagutskaya16 (MTABI) AND Nagutskaya17 from Russia	24-04-2024 13:18:46	Latvia	border rejection notification	-
2024.3234	non-alcoholic beverages	Unauthorized use of Sorbic acid E200 and Benzoic acid E210 in Mango Nectar from Egypt	23-04-2024 12:29:45	Cyprus	border rejection notification	Additif non autorisé dans cette matrice
2024.3311	non-alcoholic beverages	unauthorised use of colour E 104 - quinoline yellow in soft drink from South Africa	24-04-2024 17:59:58	Ireland	information notification for attention	Additif non autorisé dans cette matrice
2024.3358	non-alcoholic beverages	Elevated Sunset Yellow (E110) (67.8 mg/l) in Orange Flavoured Drink	26-04-2024 11:44:40	Ireland	information notification for attention	20 mg/L
2024.3369	non-alcoholic beverages	Unauthorized additives E200 and E210 in Cocktail Nectar from Egypt	26-04-2024 13:10:46	Cyprus	border rejection notification	Additif non autorisé dans cette matrice
2024.3220	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxine B1 in groundnuts from Paraguay	22-04-2024 17:16:35	Netherlands	information notification for attention	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2024.3222	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin B1 and total aflatoxins in hazelnut meal from Georgia	22-04-2024 17:33:36	France	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2024.3232	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin B1 and total aflatoxins in groundnuts from the United States	23-04-2024 11:14:36	France	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2024.3286	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella spp. in walnut kernels from the United States, via the Netherlands	24-04-2024 14:09:07	Germany	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3329	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella spp in sesame seeds from Türkiye	25-04-2024 13:38:52	Greece	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3350	nuts, nut products and seeds	Unauthorized novel food ingredient Job's tears (Coix lacryma-jobi L.) from China, via Germany	26-04-2024 09:40:20	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2024.3353	nuts, nut products and seeds	Detection of aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt	26-04-2024 10:17:48	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2024.3208	other food product / mixed	Allergeni non evidenziati in Kimchi dalla Corea del Sud via Olanda/Allergens not underlined on the Italian label in Kimchi from South Korea via Netherlands	22-04-2024 14:49:13	Italy	information notification for follow-up	Etiquetage
2024.3276	other food product / mixed	prodotto alimentare ottenuto con ingrediente inquinato da allergene non dichiarato in etichetta/ allergen (peanuts) not declared on the label of fresh vegan pasta filled with spinach and cashew cream	24-04-2024 12:06:49	Italy	alert notification	A étiqueter
2024.3300	other food product / mixed	Unauthorised additive konjac in jelly balls for bubble tea	24-04-2024 15:51:05	Ireland	information notification for attention	Additif non autorisé
2024.3391	other food product / mixed	Desserts (powdered gelatins) from Brazil	26-04-2024 18:01:47	Portugal	border rejection notification	-
2024.3215	pet food	Salmonella spp. in feed material (Kangaroo meat) for pets from Germany	22-04-2024 16:11:49	Germany	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g
2024.3302	pet food	Enterobacteria in petfood from China	24-04-2024 16:06:59	Spain	information notification for attention	300 UFC/g
2024.3334	pet food	Increased amount of mercury in complementary feed for cats from Thailand via Italy	25-04-2024 15:13:57	Latvia	information notification for follow-up	0,1 mg/kg
2024.3196	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Heidelberg in poultry meat preparation from Brazil	22-04-2024 09:54:34	Germany	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3212	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Minnesota in salted chicken breast from Brazil	22-04-2024 15:05:51	Germany	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3236	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in chicken/turkey kebab from Poland	23-04-2024 12:53:09	Italy	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3246	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp in chicken kebab from Poland	23-04-2024 14:05:32	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3291	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Detection of salmonella infantis on chicken meat preparations from Spain.	24-04-2024 14:48:31	France	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3301	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in socks samples in the chicken coop	24-04-2024 15:54:06	Poland	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g
2024.3303	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp in chicken meat preparation Brazil	24-04-2024 16:17:32	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2024.3375	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in chilled chicken from Poland	26-04-2024 14:54:02	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3376	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Presence of Salmonella typhimurium in day old broiler flocks from Netherlands	26-04-2024 15:11:24	Romania	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3386	poultry meat and poultry meat products	presence of Salmonella infantis on chicken skinless breast with fork	26-04-2024 17:11:14	Italy	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2024.3201	prepared dishes and snacks	Presenza di DNA di specie avicola, bovina, suina, pollo in Snack salato a base di soia dalla Cina////Presence of DNA from poultry, bovine, porcine and chicken species in soy-based savory snack from China	22-04-2024 14:23:20	Italy	information notification for attention	-
2024.3213	prepared dishes and snacks	Undeclared sulphur dioxide in potato snacks	22-04-2024 15:19:02	Denmark	alert notification	A étiqueter
2024.3312	prepared dishes and snacks	3-MCPD and glycidyl esters in biscuits from Thailand	24-04-2024 18:10:48	Denmark	alert notification	-
2024.3327	prepared dishes and snacks	3-MCPD and glycidyl esters in biscuits from Jordan	25-04-2024 13:02:20	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	-





RASFF Portal



Week 17 - 2024



\* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2024.3332	prepared dishes and snacks	Glycidyl esters in biscuits from Philippines	25-04-2024 14:29:20	Denmark	information notification for attention	-
2024.3351	prepared dishes and snacks	high capsaicin content in potato chips	26-04-2024 09:51:56	Switzerland	alert notification	-